
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Special Education Division 

2023 – 2024 

Staff Directory 

  



Special Education Office 
Phone: (518) 736-4350 

Fax: (518) 736-4357 
 
 

Michael Jacob – Director 
mjacob@hfmboces.org 

 
Nadine Paul – Administrative Coordinator 

npaul@hfmboces.org  
 

Matt Popp – Administrative Coordinator 
mpopp@hfmboces.org 

 
Dan Salvagni – Administrative Coordinator 

dsalvagni@hfmboces.org 
 

Elizabeth Wild – Administrative Coordinator 
ewild@hfmboces.org 

 
 

Ashley Allen (518) 736-4352 
apalmateer@hfmboces.org  
 
Holly Anker (518) 736-4355 
hanker@hfmboces.org 
 
Laurie Kamp 
lkamp@hfmboces.org 
 
TBA (518) 736-4356 
  



HFM BOCES – Main Campus 
(518) 736-4681 

 
 

Anna Everhardt – Guidance Counselor (518) 736-4353 
aeverhardt@hfmboces.org  
 
 
Lisa Sperduto – Employment Training Specialist 
lsperduto@hfmboces.org 
 
Tanya Stoller – Assistant Employment Training Specialist 
tstoller@hfmboces.org 
 
Sandra Stortecky – Assistant Employment Training Specialist 
sstortecky@hfmboces.org 
 
 
Jodi Eakin – Curriculum Specialist 
jeakin@hfmboces.org  
 
Jennifer Knapp – Ed. Tech. Specialist 
jknapp@hfmboces.org 
 
TBA – Transition Specialist 

 
  



Canajoharie High School 
Canajoharie 

(518) 673-6330 
 

Matt Popp 
Beth Wild 
 
John Schwarz – Room #106      ext. 1106 
 Tammy Baxter 
 
 

Related Services 
Room #107 

(518) 673-6300 x1107 
 

TBA – Psychologist  
 
Molly Rulison – Social Worker 
 
Jennifer Kelly – OT  
 
 
Hillary Cool – PE/Health 

 
 

  



Kingsborough Elementary School 
Gloversville 

(518) 775-5730 
 
Nadine Paul  
Dan Salvagni 
 
Nancy Turnbull – Room #116       
 Jennifer Cool 
 Anita Morales 
 Marie Paul 
 Patricia Rix 
 Katelyn Rockwell 
 Jackie Vanderwerker 
 Tiaba Whitman 
 

Related Services 
Room #115-A 

 
Kristin Earle – Psychologist 
 
Caroline Korniat – Counselor 
TBA 
 
Adrienne Bonanno – OT  
 
Kaitlyn Westfall – PT  
 
Erica Mattice – Speech  
 
 
Justine Rodriguez – Music  
 
Hillary Cool – PE/Health 
 
  



McNab Elementary School 
Gloversville 

(518) 775-5760 
 

Nadine Paul – Main Office      ext. 6051 
Dan Salvagni 
 
Karen Edwards – Room #119      ext. 6119 
 Tammy Fogg 
 Kathy Lovisa 
 Tyler Pape 
 
Meghan Mallory – Room #125      ext. 6125 
 Kathleen Biasini 
 Gretchen Markey 
 
Daniella Murphy – Room #118      ext. 6118 
 Thomas Ferrari 
 Cheyenna Malagisi 
 
Shannon Petrie – Room #127      ext. 6128 
 Kathleen Fisher 
 Kristy Mulhall 
 Connie Whitbeck 
 
Michelle Rice – Room #126      ext. 6126 
 Pamela Kowalski 
 Diane White 
 
TBA  – Room #121       ext. 6121 
 Tonya Ayres 
 Brittney Sullivan 
 Jazel Weaver 
 
Lynda Winchell – Room #123      ext. 6123 
 Christopher Fox 
 Sadye Rowley 
 Heidi Webber 
 
Pamela Wittemeyer – Room #129     ext. 6129 
 Jennifer Davis 
 Kristine Knapp 
 Desiree Kocjan 
 Pamela Kohler 
 Marshal Norris 
  



McNab Elementary School 
Related Services 
(518) 775-5760 

 
Heather Bazan – Nurse (Room #120)     (518) 775-5765 
 
Joan Bobbette – Psychologist (Room #130)    ext. 6130 
Lisa Brown – Counselor  
Tammy Wood 
 
Kristin Earle – Psychologist (Room #128)     ext. 6128 
TBA 
Caroline Korniat - Counselor 
TBA 
 
Adrienne Bonanno – OT (Room #117)     ext. 6117 
Rachael Cutter 
Brett Pavlus 
Jennifer Tatlock – PT  
Kaitlyn Westfall 
 
Elizabeth Mahon – PT (Stage)      ext. 6101 
 
Alexandria Chace – Speech (Room #132)     ext. 6065 
Theresa Kovian 
Erica Mattice 
Justine Rodriguez – Music  
 
Troy Kirk – PE/Health (Gym)      ext. 6054 
  



Park Terrace Elementary School 
Gloversville 

(518) 775-5750 
 

Nadine Paul 
Dan Salvagni 
 
Pamela Cacciari – Room #100 
 Isaac Paul 
 Becky Suchy 
 Erin Wilmot 
 
Annamarie Neri – Room #126 
 Megan Knight 
 Dawn McMurray 
 Kelsey Nethaway 
 Madison Pape 
 
 

Related Services 
Room #209 

 
Joan Bobbette – Psychologist  
 
Lisa Brown – Counselor  
Tammy Wood 
 
Maryerin Agard – OT  
 
Jennifer Tatlock – PT  
 
Michelle Brown - Speech 
 
 
Justine Rodriguez - Music 
 
Troy Kirk – PE/Health 
 
  



Gloversville Middle School 
Gloversville 

(518) 775-5720 
 

Matt Popp – Room #203      ext. 2203 
Beth Wild 
 
Alison Daly – Room #195      ext. 2195 
 Barbara Albrecht 
 George Hladik 
 Suzanne Nash 
 Antonio Natole 
 Julie Sitterly 
 Gertrude Wilson 
 
Toni Giblin – Room #116      ext. 2116 
 Annette Achzet-L’taif 
 Karyl Brownell 
 Patricia Jackson 
 Susan Windecker 
 
John Gleeson – Room #194      ext. 2194 
 Josie Christman 
 Maria Pedrick 
 
Cheryl Kelly – Room #123      ext. 2123 
 Tara Drapala 
 Lori Knapp 
 Lori Peek 
 Vincent Salvione 
 Kathie Spagnola 
 
Cody Lafountain – Room #202      ext. 2202 
 Desiree Edwards 
 Deborah VanDeusen 
 
Sandra Quickenton – Room #193     ext. 2193 
 Emily Panton 
 
Kyle Testo – Room #192       ext. 2192 
 Yvonne Ambrosino 
 Julie Garnet 
 Lauren Goldstein 
 Kerry Manzer 
 Sonja Marshall 
 Michael O’Dockerty 
 Christie Samson 
 
 
  



Gloversville Middle School 
Related Services 
(518) 775-5720 

 
Heidi Blackford – Nurse (Room #191)     ext. 2191 
Trisha Memrick 
 
Jeff Frank – Psychologist  (Room #201)     ext. 2201 
Holly Hisert-Joyner 
Shelley Hoyt – Social Worker 
Jennifer Kilmer 
 
Jennifer Kelly – OT (Room #124)      ext. 2124 
John Lott 
Elizabeth Mahon – PT 
 
Shannon Argersinger – Speech (Room #196)    ext. 2196 
 
Patricia Mirando – Speech (Room #117)     ext. 2117 
TBA 
Hillary Cool – PE/Health 
  



Mayfield Elementary School 
Mayfield 

(518) 661-8222 
 

Matt Popp – Room #89        
Beth Wild 
 
Melissa Carpenter – Room #94      (518) 661-8294 
 Clare Ferlazzo 
 Beth Illsley 
 
Brianne Martino – Room #92      (518) 661-8292 
 Taylor Spencer 
 Kimberly Surento 
 
Andrea McLaughlin – Room #93      (518) 661-9294 
 Courtney Smith 
 
Kimberly Remington – Room #86     (518) 661-8286 
 Sheri Buczek 
 Eric Scalise 
 
 

Related Services 
Room #91 

(518) 661-8291 
 

Amanda Wemple – Nurse  
 
Christopher Hallenbeck – Psychologist  
 
Killian Young – Social Worker 
 
Maryerin Agard – OT  
 
Janice Schmitt – PT  
 
Morgan Glassett – Speech  
 
 
Justine Rodriguez - Music 
 
Troy Kirk – PE/Health 
  



Itinerant Services 
 

Canajoharie – OT: Jennifer Kellly (jkelly@hfmboces.org)  
 
Edinburg – OT: Linda Frees (lfrees@hfmboces.org), PT: Janice Schmitt (jschmitt@hfmboces.org)  
 
Lake Pleasant – PT: Janice Schmitt 
 
Northville – OT: Linda Frees, PT: Janice Schmitt 
 
Wells – OT: Linda Frees, PT: Janice Schmitt 
 
Wheelerville – OT: Jennifer Kelly 
 
 
Vision – Barbara Fuentes (bfuentes@hfmboces.org), Carol Willman (cwillman@hfmboces.org)  
 
 
 
School Safety Officer – Geoffrey Gray (ggray@hfmboces.org)  
 
School Monitor – Alfaratta Goodemote (agoodemote@hfmboces.org)  


